



SUPPLEMENT  
TO THE  
NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE  
OF

THURSDAY, 2 OCTOBER 1975

*Published by Authority*

WELLINGTON: FRIDAY, 3 OCTOBER 1975

*Price Order No. 2321 (Amendment No. 2 of Price Order No. 2238) (Phosphatic Fertilisers)*

PURSUANT to the Control of Prices Act 1947, the Price Tribunal hereby makes the following price order:

1. This order may be cited as Price Order No. 2321 and shall be read together with and deemed part of Price Order No. 2238 [as amended by Price Order No. 2248† (Amendment No. 1 of Price Order No. 2238)] (hereinafter referred to as the principal order).

2. This order shall come into force on the 3rd day of October 1975.

3. The principal order is hereby amended by:

(a) Omitting, in the First Schedule, after the words "For sales in sacks and bags the above prices plus" the expression "\$3.65", and substituting the expression "\$4.90".

(b) Omitting, in the Second Schedule, after the words "For sales in sacks and bags the above prices plus" the expression "\$3.65", and substituting the expression "\$4.90".

(c) Omitting, in the Third Schedule, after the words "For sales in sacks and bags the above prices plus" the expression "\$3.75", and substituting the expression "\$4.75".

(d) Omitting, in the Fourth Schedule, after the words "For sales in sacks and bags the above prices plus" the expression "\$4.50", and substituting the expression "\$6.00".

(e) Omitting, in the Fifth Schedule (as substituted by Price Order No. 2248) (Amendment No. 1 of Price Order No. 2238), after the words "For sales in sacks and bags the above prices plus" the expression "\$4.00", and substituting the expression "\$4.50".

(f) Omitting, in the Sixth Schedule, after the words "For sales in sacks and bags the above price plus" the expression "\$5.00", and substituting the expression "\$6.00".

(g) Omitting, in the Seventh Schedule, after the words "For sales in sacks and bags the above prices plus" the expression "\$4.80", and substituting the expression "\$6.00".

(h) Omitting, in the Eighth Schedule, after the words "For sales in sacks and bags the above prices plus" the expression "\$4.80" and substituting the expression "\$6.00".

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of October 1975.

The Seal of the Price Tribunal was affixed hereto in the presence of—

[L.S.]

K. R. CONGREVE, President.  
F. F. SIMMONS, Member.  
A. G. BEADLE, Member.

\**Gazette*, 12 July 1973, No. 67, p. 1360.

†Amendment No. 1, *Gazette*, 22 November 1973, No. 107, p. 2447.

(T. and I.)